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COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOOD SERVICE FUND 240

Estimated Revenue Sources

5700.00
5751.00
5744.00
5749.00
5754.00
5742.00

5800.00
5829.00
5831.00

5900.00
5921.00
5922.00
5923.00

7000.00

Local Sources

Food Service Activity

Gifts and Bequests
Miscellaneous Revenue
Interfund Revenue; Catering
Interest Earnings

Total Local Sources

State Sources
Misc. State Program Revenues
TRS/TRS-Care On-Behalf Payments

Total State Sources

Federal Sources

School Breakfast Program
National School Lunch Program
U.S.D.A. Donated Commodities

Total Federal Sources

Other Sources

Total Budgeted Revenue Sources

Expenditures

35 Food Services

6100 Payroll costs
6200 Professional & Contracted Services
6300 Supplies & Materials
6400 Other Operating Expenses
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay
35 Total Food Services

Total Appropriated Expenditures

Estimated Fund Balance

3450 Beginning Fund Balance

Budgeted Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance

3540 Budgeted Ending Fund Balance

~anticipated that the Food Service fund balance will be used to support 2020-21 expenditures

8/2/2021

2021-2022
Increase/
(Decrease)
2020-21
2020-2021 2020-21 2021-22 Amended to
Original Amended Proposed 2021-22
Budget Budget Budget Proposed
$4,491,013 $4,491,013 $0 (4,491,013)
10,000 10,000 0 (10,000)
10,000 10,000 0 (10,000)
4,511,013 4,511,013 0 (4,511,013)
10,000 13,803 10,000 (3,803)
138,343 138,343 55,469 (82,874)
148,343 152,146 65,469 (86,677)
115,070 115,070 49,200 (65,870)
455,290 455,290 2,150,000 1,694,710
143,000 143,000 143,000 -
713,360 713,360 2,342,200 1,628,840
$5,372,716 $5,376,519 $2,407,669 (2,968,850)
2,393,000 2,393,000 902,730 (1,490,270)
323,400 323,589 153,000 (170,589)
2,617,500 2,628,743 1,107,250 (1,521,493)
17,000 17,000 11,500 (5,500)
5,350,900 5,362,332 2,174,480 (3,187,852)
$5,350,900 $5,362,332 $2,174,480 (3,187,852)
438,267 438,267 0
21,816 14,187 233,189
$460,083 $452,454 $233,189
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COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOOD SERVICE FUND 482

2021-2022
Increase/
(Decrease)
2020-21
2020-2021 2020-21 2021-22 Amended to
Original Amended Proposed 2021-22
Estimated Revenue Sources Budget Budget Budget Proposed
5700.00 Local Sources
5751.00 Food Service Activity $0 $0 $3,058,375 3,058,375
5744.00 Gifts and Bequests - - - -
5749.00 Miscellaneous Revenue - - - -
5754.00 Interfund Revenue; Catering 0 0 8,000 8,000
5742.00 Interest Earnings 0 0 1,000 1,000
Total Local Sources 0 0 3,067,375 3,067,375
5800.00 State Sources
5829.00 Misc. State Program Revenues 0 0 0 -
5831.00 TRS/TRS-Care On-Behalf Payments 0 0 83,204 83,204
Total State Sources 0 0 83,204 83,204
5900.00 Federal Sources
5921.00 School Breakfast Program 0 0 0 -
5922.00 National School Lunch Program 0 0 0 -
5923.00 U.S.D.A. Donated Commodities 0 0 0 -
Total Federal Sources 0 0 0 -
7000.00 Other Sources - - - -
Total Budgeted Revenue Sources $0 $0 $3,150,579 3,150,579
Expenditures
35 Food Services
6100 Payroll costs 0 0 1,370,976 1,370,976
6200 Professional & Contracted Services 0 0 170,400 170,400
6300 Supplies & Materials 0 0 1,498,250 1,498,250
6400 Other Operating Expenses 0 0 500 500
6500 Debt Service - - - -
6600 Capital Outlay - - - -
35 Total Food Services 0 0 3,040,126 3,040,126
Total Appropriated Expenditures $0 $0 $3,040,126 3,040,126
Estimated Fund Balance
3450 Beginning Fund Balance 0 0 0
Budgeted Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 0 0 110,453
3540 Budgeted Ending Fund Balance $0 $0 $110,453

8/2/2021
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COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE

Estimated Revenue Sources

5700 Local Sources
5711 Taxes, Current Year Levy
5712 Taxes, Prior Years
5719 Penalties, Interest, Other Tax Revenues
5742 Interest Earnings
Total Local Sources

5800 State Sources

5900 Federal - Other Sources

7900 Bond Refunding (Sources)
Total Budgeted Revenue Sources

Expenditures

71 DEBT SERVICE
6100 Payroll costs
6200 Professional & Contracted Services
6300 Supplies & Materials
6400 Other Operating Expenses
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay
71 Debt Service

8900 Bond Refunding (Uses)
Total Appropriated Expenditures
Estimated Fund Balance
3420 Budgeted Beginning Fund Balance
Budgeted Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance

3420 Estimated Ending Fund Balance

8/2/2021

2021-2022

Increase/
(Decrease)
2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-22 Amended to
Original Amended Proposed Proposed
Budget Budget Budget Budget
$34,564,088  $34,564,088  $34,281,590 ($282,498)
150,000 150,000 75,000 (75,000)
34,714,088 34,714,088 34,356,590 ($357,498)
232,618 232,618 207,684 (24,934)
376,165 376,165 376,964 799
- 68,544,448 - (68,544,448)
$35,322,871 $103,867,319  $34,941,238  ($68,926,081)
35,650,331 36,376,464 35,355,414 (1,021,050)
35,650,331 36,376,464 35,355,414 (1,021,050)
- 67,818,315 - (67,818,315)
35,650,331 104,194,779 35,355,414 (68,839,365)
9,829,864 9,829,864 9,502,404
(327,460) (327,460) (414,176)
$9,502,404 $9,502,404 $9,088,228
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CISD Positions

8/2/2021

2021 - 2022
Excludes Auxilliary Child Nutrition FTEs
Location Location Name Total Auxillary Para-Prof| Professional Part-time Technology

001 Coppell High School 239.00 0.00 39.00 197.00 0.00 3.00
002 Victory Place @ Coppell 11.00 0.00 2.00 9.00 0.00 0.00
003 New Tech High @ Coppell 34.00 0.00 3.00 31.00 0.00 0.00
004 Chs 9Th Grade Campus 84.00 0.00 12.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
042 Coppell Middle School East 82.00 0.00 8.00 74.00 0.00 0.00
043 Coppell Middle School West 87.00 0.00 13.00 74.00 0.00 0.00
044 Coppell Middle School North 84.00 0.00 12.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
101 Pinkerton Elementary 34.00 0.00 4.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
103 Austin Elementary 50.00 0.00 12.00 38.00 0.00 0.00
105 Mockingbird Elementary 47.00 0.00 7.00 40.00 0.00 0.00
106 Wheelice H. Wilson Elementary 51.00 0.00 9.00 42.00 0.00 0.00
107 Lakeside Elementary 51.00 0.00 10.00 41.00 0.00 0.00
108 Town Center Elementary 45.00 0.00 8.00 37.00 0.00 0.00
109 Cottonwood Creek Elementary 47.00 0.00 9.00 38.00 0.00 0.00
110 Valley Ranch Elementary 50.00 0.00 9.00 41.00 0.00 0.00
111 Denton Creek Elementary 57.00 0.00 12.00 45.00 0.00 0.00
112 Richard J. Lee Elementary 60.00 0.00 9.00 51.00 0.00 0.00
113 Canyon Ranch Elementary 63.00 0.00 8.00 55.00 0.00 0.00
701 Superintendent 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
730 Business Office 19.00 0.00 8.00 10.00 0.00 1.00
732 Personnel Office 5.00 0.00 4.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
733 Communications 5.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 0.00 2.00
736 Administration 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
737 Community Relations 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
901 Curriculum And Instruction 6.00 0.00 1.00 5.00 0.00 0.00
902 Advanced Academics/Gt 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
903 Intervention Services 63.00 0.00 3.00 60.00 0.00 0.00
904 Testing/Assessment 3.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
905 Technology 27.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 0.00 23.00
906 Section 504/Dyslexia 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
907 Science 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
908 Math 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
911 Language Arts & Reading 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
913 Student Services 4.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
914 Staff Development 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
915 Esl/Bilingual 4.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 0.00 0.00
916 Career And Technology 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
917 Social Studies 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
920 Digital Learning 13.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 0.00 0.00
952 General Services 2.25 0.25 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
953 Maintenance Services 31.00 27.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
954 Print Shop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
955 Food Services 5.50 0.00 2.50 3.00 0.00 0.00
991 Athletics 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
999 District Budgeting 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00

Total Active FTEs per MUNIS 1384.75 27.25 219.50 1108.00 1.00 29.00

CISD Child Nutrition Positions 2021 - 2022

Includes ONLY Auxilliary Child Nutrition FTEs

Location Location Name Total Auxilliary

001 Coppell High School 13.50 13.50
003 New Tech High @ Coppell 1.75 1.75
004 Chs 9Th Grade Campus 4.88 4.88
042 Coppell Middle School East 5.00 5.00
043 Coppell Middle School West 4.22 4.22
044 Coppell Middle School North 4.25 4.25 TOTAL FTE CHANGES SINCE 2020-2021
101 Pinkerton Elementary 1.75 1.75 BUDGET ADOPTION
103 Austin Elementary 2.88 2.88 as of August 2021: 1452.85
105 Mockingbird Elementary 2.25 2.25 as of August 2020: 1500.57
106 Wheelice H. Wilson Elementary 2.88 2.88
107 Lakeside Elementary 2.88 2.88 TOTAL FTE Change: $ (47.72)
108 Town Center Elementary 2.38 2.38
109 Cottonwood Creek Elementary 2.88 2.88
110 Valley Ranch Elementary 2.88 2.88
111 Denton Creek Elementary 3.00 3.00
112 Richard J. Lee Elementary 2.88 2.88
113 Canyon Ranch Elementary 2.38 2.38
955 Food Services 5.46 5.46

Total Active FTEs per MUNIS 68.10 68.10
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Budget Summary Report for

COPPELL ISD

2020 - 2021 Actual Budget

2021 - 2022 "Proposed” Budget

Aggregrate Per Pupil Aggregrate Per Pupil
Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures |Expenditures
Instruction Instruction
1 Instruction $78,664,037 $6,027 11 Instruction $77,285,675 $5,798
Instructional Instructional
Resources, Media Resources, Media
12 Services $1,744,703 $134 12 Services $1,593,691 $120
Curriculum Curriculum
Development & Staff Development & Staff
13 Development $3,179,861 $244 13 Development $2,993,434 $225
Payment to Juvenile Payment to Juvenile
95 Justice AEP $35,000 $3 95 Justice AEP $35,000 $3
Total: $83,623,601 $6,407 Total: $81,907,800 $6,145
Instructional Instructional
Support Support
Instructional Instructional
21 Leadership $2,583,243 $198 21 Leadership $2,586,622 $194
23 School Leadership $6,760,840 $518 23 School Leadership $6,546,191 $491
Guidance & Guidance &
Counseling, Counseling,
31 Evaluation $4,526,320 $347 31 Evaluation $4,425,264 $332
32 Social Work Services $235,849 $18 32 Social Work Services $238,378 $18
33 Health Services $1,514,684 $116 33 Health Services $1,518,672 $114
Co-curricular/ Extra- Co-curricular/ Extra-
36 curricular Activities $2,448,681 $188 36 curricular Activities $2,428,615 $182
Total $18,069,617 $1,384 Total $17,743,742 $1,331
$0
Central Central
Administration Administration $0
General General
41 Administration $3,914,617 $300 41 Administration $3,802,345 $285
EXpenanures to EXpenanures to
publish all statutorily publish all statutorily
required public required public
41 notices in the 41 notices in the
Publish newspaper by the Publish newspaper by the
Required school district or their Required school district or their
Notices representatives. $2,350 $0 Notices representatives. $3,000 $0
Expenditures for
"directly or indirectly Expenditures for
influencing or "directly or indirectly
attempy to influence influencing or attempy
the outcome of to influence the
legislation or outcome of legislation
administrative action or administrative
as those terms are action as those terms
defined in Section are defined in Section
41 305.002, Government 41 305.002, Government
Lobbying |Code." $11,000 $1 Lobbying  |Code.” $7,000 $1
Total: $3,927,967 $301 Total: $3,812,345 $286
District District
Operations Operations
Plant Maintenance & Plant Maintenance &
51 Operations $10,858,642 $832 51 Operations $9,421,872 $707
Security and Security and
52 Monitoring $1,273,971 $98 52 Monitoring $1,250,281 $94
53 Data Processing $4,261,271 $326 53 Data Processing $4,006,242 $301
Student Student
34 Transportation $4,938,900 $378 34 Transportation $5,182,000 $389
35 Food Services $5,362,332 $411 35 Food Services $2,174,480 $163
Total: $26,695,116 $2,045 Total: $22,034,875 $1,653
Debt Service Debt Service
71 Debt Service $36,376,464 $2,787 71 Debt Service $35,355,414 $2,653
Other Other
61 Community Service $183,931 $14 61 Community Service $125,714 $9
Facilities Acquisition Facilities Acquisition
81 and Construction $0 $0 81 and Construction $0 $0
Contracted Contracted
Instructional Services Instructional Services
Between Public Between Public
91 schools $33,913,194 $2,598 91 schools $38,116,806 $2,860
Incremental Cost Incremental Cost
Associated with Associated with
Chapter 41 School Chapter 41 School
92 Districts $0 $0 92 Districts $0 $0
Payments to Fiscal Payments to Fiscal
Agents for Shared Agents for Shared
93 Service Arrangements $60,000 $5 93 Service Arrangements $60,000 $5
Payments to Tax Payments to Tax
97 Increment Funds $0 $0 97 Increment Funds $0 $0
Inter-government Inter-government
charges not Defined charges not Defined
99 in Other codes $565,160 $43 99 in Other codes $562,968 $42
Total: $34,722,285 $2,660 Total: $38,865,488 $2,916

8/2/2021
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